FILED
June 1, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

NO. 72501-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

٧.

JUDITH ELAINE MURRAY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN J. JUHL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Petitioner

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1
II. ISSUES RELATED TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
A. CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE INVESTIGATION2
B. SUPPRESSION MOTION AND RULING IN TRIAL COURT 4
C. DECISION OF THE RALJ COURT REVERSING THE TRIAL COURT7
IV. ARGUMENT8
A. STANDARD OF REVIEW8
B. THE IMPLIED CONSENT WARNING STATUTE DOES NOT REQUIRE GIVING WARNINGS REGARDING THO CONCENTRATION IN BLOOD TO BREATH TEST SUBJECTS8
C. OFFICERS HAVE DISCRETION TO OMIT IRRELEVANT INFORMATION FROM THE IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS10
D. THE WARNINGS GIVEN TO DEFENDANT WERE NEITHER INCOMPLETE NOR MISLEADING11
E. DEFENDANT IS REQUIRED TO SHOW ACTUAL PREJUDICE FROM THE IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS13
F. THE IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS PERMITTED DEFENDANT TO MAKE A KNOWING AND INTELLIGENT DECISION TO SUBMIT TO THE BREATH TEST
V. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES
Allen v. Dep't of Licensing, 169 Wn. App. 304, 279 P.3d 963 (2012)
Connolly v. Dep't of Motor Vehicles, 79 Wn.2d 500, 487 P.2d 1050
(4074)
Cooper v. Dep't of Licensing, 61 Wn. App. 525, 810 P.2d 1385
(1991)15
(1991)
Dep't of Licensing v. Sheeks, 47 Wn. App. 65, 734 P.2d 24 (1987)
16
Gonzales v. Dep't of Licensing, 112 Wn.2d 890, 774 P.2d 1187
(1989)14
Jury v. Dep't of Licensing, 114 Wn. App. 726, 60 P.3d 615 (2002) 8,
10, 12, 16
Lynch v. Dept. of Licensing, 163 Wn. App. 697, 262 P.3d 65 (2011)
Mairs v. Dep't of Licensing, 70 Wn. App. 541, 854 P.2d 665 (1993)
Pattison v. Dep't of Licensing, 112 Wn. App. 670, 50 P.3d 295
(2002)
Paulson v. Dep't of Licensing, 42 Wn. App. 362, 710 P.2d 211
(1985)
State v. Arreola, 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012)8
State v. Bartels, 112 Wn.2d 882, 774 P.2d 1183 (1989) 12, 13, 14
State v. Bostrom, 127 Wn.2d 580, 902 P.2d 157 (1995)9, 11, 15
State v. Elkins, 152 Wn. App. 871, 220 P.3d 211 (2009)
State v. Gaines, 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005)8
State v. Garvin, 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009)8
State v. Koch, 126 Wn. App. 589, 103 P.3d 1280 (2005) 12, 15, 16
State v. Richardson, 81 Wn.2d 111, 499 P.2d 1264 (1972)11
State v. Smith, 93 Wn.2d 329, 610 P.2d 869 (1980)1
<u>State v. Staeheli</u> , 102 Wn.2d 305, 685 P.2d 591 (1984)
State v. Whitman County Dist. Court, 105 Wn.2d 278, 714 P.2d
1183 (1986) 14

State v. Winterstein, 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d	1226 (2009) 8
Strand v. State Dep't of Motor Vehicles, 8 Wn.	App. 877, 509 P.2d
999 (1973)	
Town of Clyde Hill v. Rodriguez, 65 Wn. App. 7	78, 831 P.2d 149
(1992)	10
WASHINGTON STATUTES	
RCW 46.20.308	8, 9, 11
